$’000

Total

contractual
cash flows

$’000

Carrying
amount
(assets)/
liabilities

$’000
Non-derivatives
Trade and other
payables

21,818 - - - 21,818 21,818

Borrowings (exclude
hire purchase liability)

6,900  - - 6,900 6,900

Hire Purchase - - - - - -
 28,718 - - - 28,718 28,718

At 30 June 2011

Non-derivatives
Trade and other
payables

22,567 - - - 22,567 22,567

Borrowings (exclude
hire purchase liability) 1,000 12,000 - - 13,000 13,000

Hire Purchase 1,564 - - - 1,564 1,564
 25,131 12,000 - - 37,131 37,131

(d)  Fair value estimation
The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying value.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

51

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

NOTE 2  : FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 (e)  Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk:
  - 75 bps + 75 bps
   Carrying

amount
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

2012
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 10,180 (76) (76) 76 76

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 6,900 52 52 (52) (52)
  (24) (24) 24 24

2011
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 17,042 (89) (89) 89 89

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 13,000 68 68 (68) (68)
  (21) (21) 21 21

A 75 basis point movement in interest rates has been used as this is considered by management to be the likely range of change in
interest rates in the next 12 months.

NOTE 3  : CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS

Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including expectations of
future events that may have a financial impact on the Group and that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances.

Critical accounting estimates and assumptions
The Group makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future.  The resulting accounting estimates will, by definition, seldom equal